
No. Name Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Hometown
93 Acho, Sam LB 6-3 259 28 7 Texas Dallas, Texas
38 Amos, Adrian DB 6-0 214 24 3 Penn State Baltimore, Md.
20 Amukamara, Prince DB 6-0 204 28 7 Nebraska Glendale, Ari.
4 Barth, Connor K 5-11 204 31 8 North Carolina Wilmington, N.C.
15 Bellamy, Josh WR 6-0 208 28 3 Louisville St. Petersburg, Fla.
84 Braunecker, Ben TE 6-4 252 23 2 Harvard Ferdinand, Ind.
85 Brown, Daniel TE 6-5 247 25 3 James Madison Windsor, Virginia
90 Bullard, Jonathan DL 6-3 296 23 2 Florida Shelby, N.C.
46 Burton, Michael FB 6-0 240 25 3 Rutgers Long Valley, N.J.
26d Bush, Deon DB 6-0 205 24 2 Miami (Fla.) Miami, Fla.
37 Callahan, Bryce DB 5-9 188 25 3 Rice Cypress, Texas
29 Cohen, Tarik RB 5-6 181 22 R North Carolina A&T Bunn, N.C.
76 Compton, Tom OL 6-5 313 28 5 South Dakota Rosemont, Minn.
25 Cooper, Marcus DB 6-2 197 27 5 Rutgers Hartford, Conn.
26o Cunningham, Benny RB 5-10 218 27 5 Middle Tennessee State Nashville, Tenn.
21 Demps, Quintin DB 5-11 216 32 9 UTEP San Antonio, Texas
94 Floyd, Leonard LB 6-4 251 24 2 Georgia Atlanta, Ga.
50 Freeman, Jerrell LB 6-0 235 31 6 Mary Hardin-Baylor Waco, Texas
23 Fuller, Kyle DB 5-11 190 25 4 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md.
8 Glennon, Mike QB 6-6 229 27 5 North Carolina State Centreville, Va.
91 Goldman, Eddie DL 6-4 320 23 3 Florida State Washington, D.C.
55 Grasu, Hroniss OL 6-3 301 26 3 Oregon Northridge, Calif.
32 Hall, Deiondre' DB 6-2 206 23 2 Northern Iowa Blue Springs, Mo.
96 Hicks, Akiem DL 6-5 332 27 6 Regina Elk Grove, Calif.
24 Howard, Jordan RB 6-0 224 22 2 Indiana Birmingham, Ala.
39 Jackson, Eddie DB 6-0 202 23 R Alabama Lauderdale Lakes, Fla.
52 Jones, Christian LB 6-3 245 26 4 Florida State Winter Park. Fla.
44 Kwiatkoski, Nick LB 6-2 242 24 2 West Virginia Bethel Park, Penn.
33 Langford, Jeremy RB 6-0 212 25 3 Michigan State Wayne, Mich.
22 LeBlanc, Cre'Von DB 5-11 190 23 2 Florida Atlantic Palm Beach, Fla.
72 Leno, Jr., Charles OL 6-3 306 25 4 Boise State Oakland, Calif.
75 Long, Kyle OL 6-6 316 28 5 Oregon  Ivy, Va.
70 Massie, Bobby OL 6-6 317 28 6 Mississippi Lynchburg, Va.
27 McManis, Sherrick DB 6-1 193 29 8 Northwestern Peoria, Ill.
92 McPhee, Pernell LB 6-3 269 28 7 Mississippi State Pahokee, Fla.
86 Miller, Zach TE 6-5 245 32 7 Nebraska-Omaha Wahoo, Neb.
16 O'Donnell, Pat P 6-4 217 26 4 Miami (Fla.) Lake Worth, Fla.
62 Overbaugh, Jeff LS 6-2 236 23 1 San Diego State Santa Fe, N.M.
74 Robertson-Harris, Roy DL 6-7 294 24 1 UTEP Oakland, Calif.
6 Sanchez, Mark QB 6-2 232 30 9 USC Mission Viejo, Calif.
87 Shaheen, Adam TE 6-6 270 22 R Ashland Galena, Ohio
88 Sims, Dion TE 6-4 268 26 5 Michigan State Detroit, Mich.
71 Sitton, Josh OL 6-3 320 31 10 UCF Pensacola, Fla.
79 Sowell, Bradley OL 6-7 312 28 6 Mississippi Hernando, Miss.
14 Thompson, Deonte WR 6-0 204 28 5 Florida Belle Glade, Fla.
59 Trevathan, Danny LB 6-1 239 27 6 Kentucky Youngstown, Ohio
10 Trubisky, Mitchell QB 6-3 222 23 R North Carolina Mentor, Ohio
98 Unrein, Mitch DL 6-4 301 30 7 Wyoming Eaton, Colo.
12 Wheaton, Markus WR 5-11 185 26 5 Oregon State Phoenix, Ariz.
11 White, Kevin WR 6-3 216 25 3 West Virginia Plainfield, N.J.
65 Whitehair, Cody OL 6-4 310 25 2 Kansas State Kearney, Neb.
13 Wright, Kendall WR 5-10 185 27 6 Baylor Mount Pleasant, Texas
97 Young, Willie LB 6-4 259 31 8 North Carolina State Palm Beach Gardens, Fla.

RESERVE / INJURED
25o Carey, Ka'Deem RB 5-10 215 24 4 Arizona Tuscon, Ariz.
99 Houston, Lamarr LB 6-3 274 30 8 Texas San Francisco, Calif.
64 Kush, Eric OL 6-4 317 27 5 California (PA) Bridgeville, Penn.
81 Meredith, Cameron WR 6-3 207 24 3 Illinois State Westchester, Ill.
67 Morgan, Jordan OL 6-4 311 23 R Kutztown Philadelphia, Pa.
31 Prosinski, Chris DB 6-1 213 30 7 Wyoming Buffalo, Wyo.
82 Randle, Rueben WR 6-2 203 26 5 LSU Bastrop, La.
48 Scales, Patrick LS 6-4 239 29 2 Utah State Louisville, Ky.
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No Name Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired G S DNP IA
4 Connor Barth K 5-11 204 31 8 North Carolina WFA-16 (NO) 0 0 0 0
6 Mark Sanchez QB 6-2 232 30 9 USC UFA-17 (DAL) 0 0 0 0
8 Mike Glennon QB 6-6 229 27 5 North Carolina State UFA-17 (TB) 0 0 0 0

10 Mitchell Trubisky QB 6-3 222 23 R North Carolina D1-17 0 0 0 0
11 Kevin White WR 6-3 216 25 3 West Virginia D1-15 0 0 0 0
12 Markus Wheaton WR 5-11 185 26 5 Oregon State UFA-17 (PIT) 0 0 0 0
13 Kendall Wright WR 5-10 185 27 6 Baylor UFA-17 (TEN) 0 0 0 0
14 Deonte Thompson WR 6-0 204 28 5 Florida WFA-15 (BUF) 0 0 0 0
15 Josh Bellamy WR 6-0 208 28 3 Louisville WC-14 (WAS) 0 0 0 0
16 Pat O'Donnell P 6-4 217 26 4 Miami (Fla.) D6b-14 0 0 0 0
20 Prince Amukamara DB 6-0 204 28 7 Nebraska UFA-17 (JAX) 0 0 0 0
21 Quintin Demps DB 5-11 216 32 9 UTEP UFA-17 (HOU) 0 0 0 0
22 Cre'Von LeBlanc DB 5-11 190 23 2 Florida Atlantic WC-16 (NE) 0 0 0 0
23 Kyle Fuller DB 5-11 190 25 4 Virginia Tech D1-14 0 0 0 0
24 Jordan Howard RB 6-0 224 22 2 Indiana D5-16 0 0 0 0
25 Marcus Cooper DB 6-2 197 27 5 Rutgers UFA-17 (ARZ) 0 0 0 0
26d Deon Bush DB 6-0 205 24 2 Miami (Fla.) D4b-16 0 0 0 0
26o Benny Cunningham RB 5-10 218 27 5 Middle Tennessee State UFA-17 (LAR) 0 0 0 0
27 Sherrick McManis DB 6-1 193 29 8 Northwestern TR-12 (HOU) 0 0 0 0
29 Tarik Cohen RB 5-6 181 22 R North Carolina A&T D4b-17 0 0 0 0
32 Deiondre' Hall DB 6-2 206 23 2 Northern Iowa D4c-16 0 0 0 0
33 Jeremy Langford RB 6-0 212 25 3 Michigan State D4-15 0 0 0 0
37 Bryce Callahan DB 5-9 188 25 3 Rice UnFA-15 0 0 0 0
38 Adrian Amos DB 6-0 214 24 3 Penn State D5-15 0 0 0 0
39 Eddie Jackson DB 6-0 202 23 R Alabama D4a-17 0 0 0 0
44 Nick Kwiatkoski LB 6-2 242 24 2 West Virginia D4a-16 0 0 0 0
46 Michael Burton FB 6-0 240 25 3 Rutgers WFA-17 (DET) 0 0 0 0
50 Jerrell Freeman LB 6-0 235 31 6 Mary Hardin-Baylor UFA-16 (IND) 0 0 0 0
52 Christian Jones LB 6-3 245 26 4 Florida State UnFA-14 0 0 0 0
55 Hroniss Grasu OL 6-3 301 26 3 Oregon D3-15 0 0 0 0
59 Danny Trevathan LB 6-1 239 27 6 Kentucky UFA-16 (DEN) 0 0 0 0
62 Jeff Overbaugh LS 6-2 236 23 1 San Diego State WFA-17 (DEN) 0 0 0 0
65 Cody Whitehair OL 6-4 310 25 2 Kansas State D2-16 0 0 0 0
70 Bobby Massie OL 6-6 317 28 6 Mississippi UFA-16 (ARZ) 0 0 0 0
71 Josh Sitton OL 6-3 320 31 10 UCF WFA-16 (GB) 0 0 0 0
72 Charles Leno Jr. OL 6-3 306 25 4 Boise State D7-14 0 0 0 0
74 Roy Robertson-Harris DL 6-7 294 24 1 UTEP UnFA-16 0 0 0 0
75 Kyle Long OL 6-6 316 28 5 Oregon  D1-13 0 0 0 0
76 Tom Compton OL 6-5 313 28 5 South Dakota UFA-17 (ATL) 0 0 0 0
79 Bradley Sowell OL 6-7 312 28 6 Mississippi UFA-17 (SEA) 0 0 0 0
84 Ben Braunecker TE 6-4 252 23 2 Harvard UnFA-16 0 0 0 0
85 Daniel Brown TE 6-5 247 25 3 James Madison WFA-16 (BAL) 0 0 0 0
86 Zach Miller TE 6-5 245 32 7 Nebraska-Omaha WFA-13 (TB) 0 0 0 0
87 Adam Shaheen TE 6-6 270 22 R Ashland D2-17 0 0 0 0
88 Dion Sims TE 6-4 268 26 5 Michigan State UFA-17 (MIA) 0 0 0 0
90 Jonathan Bullard DL 6-3 296 23 2 Florida D3-16 0 0 0 0
91 Eddie Goldman DL 6-4 320 23 3 Florida State D2-15 0 0 0 0
92 Pernell McPhee LB 6-3 269 28 7 Mississippi State UFA-15 (BAL) 0 0 0 0
93 Sam Acho LB 6-3 259 28 7 Texas UFA-15 (ARZ) 0 0 0 0
94 Leonard Floyd LB 6-4 251 24 2 Georgia D1-16 0 0 0 0
96 Akiem Hicks DL 6-5 332 27 6 Regina UFA-16 (NE) 0 0 0 0
97 Willie Young LB 6-4 259 31 8 North Carolina State UFA-14 (DET) 0 0 0 0
98 Mitch Unrein DL 6-4 301 30 7 Wyoming WFA-15 (SD) 0 0 0 0

RESERVE / INJURED
25o Ka'Deem Carey RB 5-10 215 24 4 Arizona D4a-14 0 0 0 0
31 Chris Prosinski DB 6-1 213 30 7 Wyoming WFA-15 (PHI) 0 0 0 0
48 Patrick Scales LS 6-4 239 29 2 Utah State WFA-15 (BAL) 0 0 0 0
64 Eric Kush OL 6-4 317 27 5 California (PA) WC-16 (LA) 0 0 0 0
67 Jordan Morgan OL 6-4 311 23 R Kutztown D5-17 0 0 0 0
81 Cameron Meredith WR 6-3 207 24 3 Illinois State UnFA-16 0 0 0 0
82 Rueben Randle WR 6-2 203 26 5 LSU WFA-17 (PHI) 0 0 0 0
99 Lamarr Houston LB 6-3 274 30 8 Texas UFA-14 (OAK) 0 0 0 0
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No QUARTERBACKS (3) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
8 Glennon, Mike QB 6-6 229 27 5 North Carolina State UFA-17 (TB)
6 Sanchez, Mark QB 6-2 232 30 9 USC UFA-17 (DAL)
10 Trubisky, Mitchell QB 6-3 222 23 R North Carolina D1-17

No RUNNING BACKS (5) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
46 Burton, Michael FB 6-0 240 25 3 Rutgers WFA-17 (DET)
29 Cohen, Tarik RB 5-6 181 22 R North Carolina A&T D4b-17

26o Cunningham, Benny RB 5-10 218 27 5 Middle Tennessee State UFA-17 (LAR)
24 Howard, Jordan RB 6-0 224 22 2 Indiana D5-16
33 Langford, Jeremy RB 6-0 212 25 3 Michigan State D4-15

No WIDE RECEIVERS (5) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
15 Bellamy, Josh WR 6-0 208 28 3 Louisville WC-14 (WAS)
14 Thompson, Deonte WR 6-0 204 28 5 Florida WFA-15 (BUF)
12 Wheaton, Markus WR 5-11 185 26 5 Oregon State UFA-17 (PIT)
11 White, Kevin WR 6-3 216 25 3 West Virginia D1-15
13 Wright, Kendall WR 5-10 185 27 6 Baylor UFA-17 (TEN)

No TIGHT ENDS (5) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
84 Braunecker, Ben TE 6-4 252 23 2 Harvard UnFA-16
85 Brown, Daniel TE 6-5 247 25 3 James Madison WFA-16 (BAL)
86 Miller, Zach TE 6-5 245 32 7 Nebraska-Omaha WFA-13 (TB)
87 Shaheen, Adam TE 6-6 270 22 R Ashland D2-17
88 Sims, Dion TE 6-4 268 26 5 Michigan State UFA-17 (MIA)

No OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (8) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
76 Compton, Tom OL 6-5 313 28 5 South Dakota UFA-17 (ATL)
55 Grasu, Hroniss OL 6-3 301 26 3 Oregon D3-15
72 Leno, Jr., Charles OL 6-3 306 25 4 Boise State D7-14
75 Long, Kyle OL 6-6 316 28 5 Oregon D1-13
70 Massie, Bobby OL 6-6 317 28 6 Mississippi UFA-16 (ARZ)
71 Sitton, Josh OL 6-3 320 31 10 UCF WFA-16 (GB)
79 Sowell, Bradley OL 6-7 312 28 6 Mississippi UFA-17(SEA)
65 Whitehair, Cody OL 6-4 310 25 2 Kansas State D2-16
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No DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (5) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
90 Bullard, Jonathan DL 6-3 296 23 2 Florida D3-16
91 Goldman, Eddie DL 6-4 320 23 3 Florida State D2-15
96 Hicks, Akiem DL 6-5 332 27 6 Regina UFA-16 (NE)
74 Robertson-Harris, Roy LB 6-7 294 24 1 UTEP UnFA-16
98 Unrein, Mitch DL 6-4 301 30 7 Wyoming WFA-15 (SD)

No LINEBACKERS (8) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
93 Acho, Sam LB 6-3 259 28 7 Texas UFA-15 (ARZ)
94 Floyd, Leonard LB 6-4 251 24 2 Georgia D1-16
50 Freeman, Jerrell LB 6-0 235 31 6 Mary Hardin-Baylor UFA-16 (IND)
52 Jones, Christian LB 6-3 245 26 4 Florida State UnFA-14
44 Kwiatkoski, Nick LB 6-2 242 24 2 West Virginia D4a-16
92 McPhee, Pernell LB 6-3 269 28 7 Mississippi State UFA-15 (BAL)
59 Trevathan, Danny LB 6-1 239 27 6 Kentucky UFA-16 (DEN)
97 Young, Willie LB 6-4 259 31 8 NC State UFA-14 (DET)

No DEFENSIVE BACKS (11) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
38 Amos, Adrian DB 6-0 214 24 3 Penn State D5-15
20 Amukamara, Prince DB 6-0 204 28 7 Nebraska UFA-17 (JAX)

26d Bush, Deon DB 6-0 205 24 2 Miami (Fla.) D4b-16
37 Callahan, Bryce DB 5-9 188 25 3 Rice UnFA-15 
25 Cooper, Marcus DB 6-2 197 27 5 Rutgers UFA-17 (ARZ)
21 Demps, Quintin DB 5-11 216 32 9 UTEP UFA-17 (HOU)
23 Fuller, Kyle DB 5-11 190 25 4 Virginia Tech D1-14
32 Hall, Deiondre' DB 6-2 206 23 2 Northern Iowa D4c-16
39 Jackson, Eddie DB 6-0 202 23 R Alabama D4a-17
22 LeBlanc, Cre'Von DB 5-11 190 23 2 Florida Atlantic WC-16 (NE)
27 McManis, Sherrick DB 6-1 193 29 8 Northwestern TR-12 (HOU)

No KICKERS/PUNTERS (2) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
4 Barth, Connor K 5-11 204 31 8 North Carolina WFA-16 (NO)
16 O'Donnell, Pat P 6-4 217 26 4 Miami (Fla.) D6b-14

No LONG SNAPPERS (1) Pos Ht Wt Age Exp College Acquired
62 Overbaugh, Jeff LS 6-2 236 23 1 San Diego State WFA-17 (DEN)
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